RESULTADOS XI CAMPEONATO
SUPERIOR CADICA

27-28 JUNIO 1991

HOMBRES
100m
Florencio Aguilar PAN
Manuel Chinchill GUA
Edgardo Morales PAN
Michacl Rearson CRC
Amaldo Ballester HON
Benjamin Alvarado GUA
Héctor A. Centeno  ESA
Jaime Zelaya HON
200m
Florencio Agullar  PAN
Manue! Chinchili GUA
Edgardo Morales PAN
Michael Pearson CRC
Juan Looo HON
Benjamin Alvarado GUA
400m
Erick Krings GUA
Carlos Sequeira NIC
Adonay Rivera HON
800m
Luis Martinez GUA
Carlos Mairena NIC
César Martinez HON
Ivanhoe Calix HON
Caril Rodriguez NIC
Lazaro Vasquez GUA
Marno A. Centeno  ESA
1,500m
Luis Martinez GUA
Roger Miranda NIC
Said Gémez PAN
Lazaro Vasquez GUA
Dagoberto Pérez ESA
César Martinez HON
Carlos Mairena NIC
Ivanhoe Calix HON
Luis Reyna PAN

TEGUCIGALPA-HONDURAS
5,000m 4 X 100m
Antonio Morales GUA 14:48.06 Panama
Mario Farello GUA 14:57.57 El Salvador
10.70  Roger Miranda NIC 15:2748  Honduras
10.98 Said Gomez PAN 15:35.70
11.00 Juan D. Andrés CRC 154182 4 X 400m
11.26 Héctor Carias HON 16:32.70 Guaiemala
11.36 Nicaragua
11.54 Honduras
12.15 10,000m El Sailvador
1350 Antonio Morales GUA 30:2000 Panama
Mario Farello GUA 31:19.66
Agustin Moran PAN 31:37.34  Salto Alto
21.98  Jyan D. Andrés CRC 33:09.19  Alfredo William
2260 Ochoa Colindres HON 34:29091  Daniel Flores
2273 Byron Vargas HON 35:13.06¢  Eduardo Garcia
22.87
23.00 Salto Largo
23.07 Pedro Scott
1_10'“ c/v Howard Pandy
Sidney Clark PAN 14.86 iy Vides
49 97 Rude:ll A Franco ESA 15.27 Gustavo Riifz
50.18 ~MauncioCaranza  ESA 1337 gp100 460 Morales
5032  Reymundo Roy PAN 1569 Héctor A. Centeno
Francisco Flores HON 15.85 Gsear & Avalse
Jorge Flores HON 16.46
1:51.52 Salto Triple
1:53.27 Pedro Scott
1:56.43  400m ¢/v Mauricio Carranza
1:58.14  Enick Krings GUA 5348  Héctor Ruiz
1:59.92  Sidney Clark PAN 54.34  Alejandro Le6n
1:59.96  Francisco Flores HON 5442  Howard Pandy
2:03.06  Mauricio Carranza  ESA 5442  Antonio Sosa
Luis Bermudez CRC 58.14 Werner A]'gueta
Roberto Gonzdlez GUA 5947 Michael Pearson
3-53.79 Juan E. Calidonio ESA 59.50 Oscar Avalos
4:01.03 Reymundo Roy PAN 61.83
4:01.49 Salto con Pértiga
4:02.27 Roger R. Manzur
4:03.66  Maraton 42,195 metros Jorge Flores
4:04.76  Luis Esparia GUA 2:50:22.0
4:05.96  Ramon Gonzalez HON 2.56:03.0  Impulsion de Bala
4:09.61 Juan J. Roudales HON 3.35:21.0  Jaime Comandari
4:11.82 César Sajche

HONDURAS

ESA
HON

ESA
GUA

1.94
1.88
1.85

6.55
6.46
6.21
6.04
6.01
5.82
3.75

14.57
14.10
13.94
13.88
13.84
13.21
13.15
12.67
12.38

345
3.00

14.17
13.34




Fernando Palomo ESA
Mario Mufioz GUA
Benjamin Benitez HON
César Diaz HON

Lanzamiento del Disco

Francisco Rosales NIC
Jaime Comandari ESA
Benjamin Benitez HON
César Sajche GUA
Luis A, Moran HON
Guillermo Morales ESA
Mario Muiioz GUA
Lanzamiento Jabalina
Rigoberto Calderén NIC
Walter Sosa GUA
Luis Bermidez CRC
Rodolfo Méndez PAN
Francisco Rosales NIC
Mynor Alvarez GUA
Fernando Palomo ESA
Guillermo Morales ESA
Lanzamiento del Martillo
Enrique Reina HON
Alfonso Argumedo ESA
Guillermo Morales ESA
Décalo
Jorge Flores HON
Francisco Flores HON
MUJERES
100m
Zoila R, Stewart CRC
Rita Alcazar PAN
Petrona Arriola HON
Amret Baumgarte  GUA
Pastora Martinez HON
Elluanny Reid CRC
Marganta Navidad ESA
200m
Zolla R. Stewart CRC
Rita Alcazar PAN
Petrona Arriola HON
Amrel Baumgarte GUA
Arely Franco ESA
Margarita Navidad ESA
Jessica Bermudez GUa

11.64
11.44
11.44
10.23

38.64
38.40
37.62
36.18
33.82
30.44
30.08

64.68
35.60
34.66
5222
51.96
51.50
50.14
45.38

40.18
35.66
32.36

3,663
5,341

12.01
12.06
12.29
12.70
13.15
1332
13.43

24.90
25.12
26.11
26.84
27.17
28.19
28.53

400m

Zoila R. Stewart
Arely Franco
Patricia Trarfia
Rhina Franco
Claudia Marroquin
Waieska Montoya

800m

Elsa Monterros
Rosalba Rodriguez
Olga Zepeda
Rhina Franco
Patricia Trafia
Digna Aguilera

1,500m

Elsa Monterros
Olga Zepeda
Rosalba Rodriguez
Martha Portoblan

3.000m

Aura Morales
Marta Montes
Gina Coello

Flor Hemandez
Olga Zepeda

Doris de Annichiar
Martha Portoblan

10,000m Marcha
Magdalena Guzman
Dornis Vallecillo
Olga Martinez
Aurea Morales
Marta Montes

Doris de Annichiar

100m c/v

Estela Kelly

Ana R. Quifiones
Waleska Montoya
L.ourdes Escolan

400m c¢/v

Larissa Soto

Estela Kelly
Patricia Valenzuela
Waleska Montoya

54-PAN ATHLETE

CRC NR 55.29
ESA 59.62
NIC 1:02.10
ESA  1:03.40
GUA 1:03.71
HON 1:09.10
GUA 2:22.32
PAN  2:23.20
HON 2:23.43
ESA  2:2348
NIC 2:25.774
HON  3:00.43
GUA  4:55.73
HON 4:57.03
PAN  5:05.57
NIC 5:08.49
GUA 10:13.59
ESA 10:49.78
HON 10:59.22
GUA 11:09.08
HON 11.22.00
ESA 11:27.15
NIC 11:4347
ESA 54:23.09
HON 55:11.03
GUA 358:51.40
GUA 38:28.00
ESA 39:26.33
ESA 42:01.87
PAN 14.75
GUA 15.16
HON 19.43
HON 22.71
GUA  1:00.63
PAN  1:03.70
GUA 1:10.26
HON 1:13.18

4 X 100m
(Guatemala
El Salvador
Honduras

4 X 400m
Panama

El Salvador
Guatemala
Nicaragua
Honduras

Salto Alto

Ana R. Qufiones
Johanna Green
Ruth C. Gallardo

Salto Largo
Larissa Soto
Damaris Zamora
Pastora Martinez

Salto Triple
Ruth C. Gallardo
Claudia Alvarez
Arely Franco
Damaris Zamora
Johanna Green
Lourdes Escoian

Impulsion de la Bala
Verdnica Monzon
Miriam Galindo
Fidelina Ponce
Raissa Dominguez
Rosario Madnd

Lanzamiento de Disco

Lourdes Ruiz
Veronica Monzon
Miriam Galindo
Jessica Gomez
Raissa Dominguez

Lanzamiento de Jabalina

Mirtam Galindo
Damarns Ennque
Lourdes Ruiz

Heéptalo

Larissa Soto
Ruth C. Gallardo
Sandra Oliveros

50.93

52.20

53.19Y

4:14.01

4:17.38

4:18.66

4:25.778

4.53.44

GUA 1.75
NIC 1.59
ESA 1.53
GUA 4.80
HON 4,50
HON 4.49
ESA NR 10.22
NIC 10.07
ESA 10.06
HON 9.68
NIC 943
HON 8.36
GUA 11.31
GUA 10.32
HON 8.07
PAN 7.91
HON 7.84
NIC 42.30
GUA 30.24
GUA 27.22
HON 26.16
PAN 23.38
GUA 36.88
NIC 34 .88
NIC 33.72
GUA 4.334
ESA 3,537
GUA 2.904
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